

## Republic of the Philippines

CITY OF TANGUB DATE:

DepEd DIVISION OF TANGUB CITY

## Department of Education REGION X - NORTHERN MINDANAO SCHOOLS DIVISION OF TANGUB CIT

November 15, 2023

DIVISION MEMORANDUM NO.411, S. 2023

CORRIGENDUM TO THE DIVISION MEMORANDUM NO. 386 ON THE CONDUCT OF THE 2023 DIVISION SCHOOLS PRESS CONFERENCE

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent Chief Education Supervisors (CID & SGOD) Education Program Supervisors Public Schools District In-Charge (PSDICs) Elementary and Secondary School Heads Public and Private Schools This Division

- Relative to Division Memorandum No. 386, s. 2023 on the Conduct of the Division Schools Press Conference. The venue of the opening program is transferred to Tangub City Central School instead of People's Gym and the contest venue will be at Tangub City Central School.
- 2. The contest facilitators are the following:

Secondary

- a. Jelly Antipuesto
- b. Arlyn Cuambot
- c. Anabel Conol
- d. Christine Turtogo
- e. Ivy Lagat
- f. May Jurado
- g. Margie Ente
- h. Elen Manso

Elementary

- a. Elna Mentang
- b. Jerson Alo
- c. Gladys Cuasito
- d. Ralph Rey Sultan
- e. Benjamin Berenguel
- f. Jude Cabrera
- g. Vivian Quiandao
- h. Annalyn Quiap
- 3. All other provisions in the said memorandum shall remain in effect.
- Immediate and widest dissemination of this Memorandum is desired. 4.

PAS-USMAN, PhD, CESE

Assistant Schools Division Superintendent OIC- Office of the Schools Division Superintendent



Anecito Siete St. Mantic, Tangub City

Telephone: (088) 530 - 5988